GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Chip Varistors
Part Number ： KRMV-G Series
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

Transient
energy
Peak
current
Typical
capacitan
ce
Test Condition AC DC @1mADC
8/20 μs
@1A
10/1000μ
s
8/20μs @ 1kHz
Units VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip C
Symbol Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
KRMV0201GD4R0C101A5R0□□T 3 4.0 6.8 ±20% 10 0.01 5 100
KRMV0201GD5R0C101A5R0□□T 3.3 5.0 8 ±20% 10 0.01 5 100
KRMV0201GD5R6C101A8R0□□T 4 5.6 12 ±20% 20 0.01 8 100
KRMV0402GD3R3C361A100□□T 2.5 3.3 5 ±20% 10 0.02 10 360
KRMV0402GD5R0C161A100□□T 4 5.0 8 ±20% 20 0.05 10 160
KRMV0402GD5R0C481A100□□T 4 5.0 8 ±20% 20 0.05 10 480
KRMV0402GD5R0C651A100□□T 4 5.0 8 ±20% 20 0.05 10 650
KRMV0402GD5R6C121A100□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.05 10 120
KRMV0403GD5R6C231A100□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.03 10 230
KRMV0402GD5R6C361A100□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.05 10 360
KRMV0403GD5R6C481A100□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.03 10 480
KRMV0603GD3R3C361A300□□T 2.5 3.3 5 ±20% 10 0.10 30 360
KRMV0603GD5R5C361A300□□T 3.5 5.5 8 ±20% 15 0.10 30 360
KRMV0603GD5R5C271A300□□T 3.5 5.5 8 ±20% 15 0.10 30 270
KRMV0603GD5R5C481A300□□T 3.5 5.5 8 ±20% 15 0.10 30 480
KRMV0603GD5R5C801A300□□T 3.5 5.5 8 ±20% 15 0.10 30 800
KRMV0603GD5R5C222A300□□T 3.5 5.5 8 ±20% 15 0.10 30 2200
KRMV0603GD5R6C271A300□□T 4 5.6 9 ±20% 15 0.10 30 270
KRMV0603GD5R6C121A300□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.10 30 120
KRMV0603GD5R6C361A300□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.10 30 360
KRMV0603GD5R6C481A300□□T 4 5.6 12 ±10% 20 0.10 30 480
KRMV0603GD9R0C551A300□□T 6.4 9 12 ±10% 26 0.20 30 550
KRMV0603GD9R0C821A300□□T 6.4 9 12 ±10% 26 0.20 30 820
KRMV0603GD120C251A300□□T 8 12 16 ±10% 28 0.20 30 250
KRMV0603GD140C351A300□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 30 0.20 30 350
KRMV0603GD180C251A300□□T 14 18 24 ±10% 39 0.20 30 250
KRMV0603GD220C181A300□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 45 0.20 30 180
KRMV0603GD260C121A300□□T 18 26 33 ±10% 54 0.10 30 120
KRMV0603GD300C161A300□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 0.20 30 160
KRMV0603GD380C131A300□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 0.20 30 130
KRMV0603GD450C111A300□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 90 0.20 30 110
KRMV0603GD560C800A300□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 0.20 30 80
KRMV0603GD650C600A300□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 0.20 30 60
■ Electrical Characteristics
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip varistors Page 4 of 18
0805-1206 Type
Part Number
Max.Working
voltage
Breakdown
voltage
Clamping
voltage
Transient
energy
Peak
current
Typical
capacitance
Test Condition AC DC @1mADC
8/20 μs
@1A
10/1000μs 8/20μs @ 1kHz
Units VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip C
Symbol Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
KRMV0805GD3R3C162A400□□T 2.5 3.3 5 ±20% 10 0.10 40 1600
KRMV0805GD5R6C122A400□□T 4 5.6 8 ±20% 15 0.10 40 1200
KRMV0805GD8R0C901A400□□T 6 8 12 ±10% 20 0.10 40 900
KRMV0805GD140C801A400□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 30 0.10 40 800
KRMV0805GD180C601A400□□T 14 18 22 ±10% 33 0.20 40 600
KRMV0805GD220C521A400□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 44 0.20 40 520
KRMV0805GD260C451A400□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 54 0.20 40 450
KRMV0805GD300C441A400□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 0.20 40 440
KRMV0805GD380C431A400□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 0.20 40 430
KRMV0805GD450C381A400□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 90 0.20 40 380
KRMV0805GD560C361A400□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 0.20 40 360
KRMV0805GD650C331A400□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 0.20 40 330
KRMV0805GD850C321A400□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 165 0.20 40 320
KRMV0805GD101C221A400□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 250 0.20 40 220
KRMV1206GD3R3C192A151□□T 2.5 3.3 5 ±20% 10 0.40 150 1900
KRMV1206GD5R6C162A151□□T 4 5.6 8 ±20% 15 0.40 150 1600
KRMV1206GD8R0C132A151□□T 6 8 12 ±10% 20 0.40 150 1300
KRMV1206GD120C122A151□□T 9 12 15 ±10% 26 0.40 150 1200
KRMV1206GD140C122A151□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 30 0.40 150 1200
KRMV1206GD180C102A151□□T 14 18 22 ±15% 39 0.40 150 1000
KRMV1206GD220C991A151□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 45 0.40 150 990
KRMV1206GD260C851A151□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 54 0.40 150 850
KRMV1206GD300C751A151□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 0.40 150 750
KRMV1206GD330C721A151□□T 28 33 45 ±10% 72 0.40 150 720
KRMV1206GD380C681A151□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 0.40 150 680
KRMV1206GD450C581A151□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 90 0.40 150 580
KRMV1206GD560C421A151□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 0.40 150 420
KRMV1206GD650C401A151□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 0.40 150 400
KRMV1206GD850C321A151□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 165 0.40 150 320
KRMV1206GD101C221A151□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 250 0.40 150 220
KRMV1206GD3R3C192A201□□T 2.5 3.3 5 ±20% 10 0.40 200 1900
KRMV1206GD5R6C162A201□□T 4 5.6 8 ±20% 15 0.40 200 1600
KRMV1206GD8R0C132A201□□T 6 8 12 ±10% 20 0.40 200 1300
KRMV1206GD120C122A201□□T 9 12 15 ±10% 26 0.40 200 1200
KRMV1206GD140C122A201□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 30 0.40 200 1200
KRMV1206GD180C102A201□□T 14 18 22 ±15% 39 0.40 200 1000
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip varistors Page 5 of 18
1210-3220 Type
KRMV1206GD220C991A201□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 45 0.40 200 990
KRMV1206GD260C851A201□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 54 0.40 200 850
KRMV1206GD300C751A201□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 0.40 200 750
KRMV1206GD330C721A201□□T 28 33 45 ±10% 72 0.40 200 720
KRMV1206GD380C681A201□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 0.40 200 680
KRMV1206GD450C581A201□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 90 0.40 200 580
KRMV1206GD560C421A201□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 0.40 200 420
KRMV1206GD650C401A201□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 0.40 200 400
Part Number
Max.Working
voltage
Breakdown
voltage
Clamping
voltage
Transient
energy
Peak
current
Typical
capacitance
Test Condition AC DC @1mADC
8/20 μs
@1A
10/1000μs 8/20μs @ 1kHz
Units VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip C
Symbol Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
KRMV1210GD5R6C162A301□□T 4 5.6 8 ±20% 15.5 1.50 300 1600
KRMV1210GD8R0C162A301□□T 6 8 12 ±10% 25 1.50 300 1600
KRMV1210GD140C152A301□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 35 1.50 300 1500
KRMV1210GD180C152A301□□T 14 18 22 ±10% 39 1.50 300 1500
KRMV1210GD220C152A301□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 45 1.50 300 1500
KRMV1210GD260C142A301□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 54 1.50 300 1400
KRMV1210GD300C132A301□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 1.50 300 1300
KRMV1210GD330C901A301□□T 28 33 45 ±10% 72 1.50 300 900
KRMV1210GD380C601A301□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 1.50 300 600
KRMV1210GD450C501A301□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 90 1.50 300 500
KRMV1210GD560C451A301□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 1.50 300 450
KRMV1210GD650C401A301□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 1.50 300 400
KRMV1210GD850C301A301□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 165 1.50 300 300
KRMV1210GD101C221A301□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 250 1.50 300 220
KRMV1210GD121C221A301□□T 95 120 150 ±10% 290 1.50 300 220
KRMV1812GD5R6C152A501□□T 4 5.6 8 ±20% 15 2.50 500 1500
KRMV1812GD8R0C132A501□□T 6 8 12 ±10% 20 2.50 500 1300
KRMV1812GD120C122A501□□T 9 12 15 ±10% 26 2.50 500 1200
KRMV1812GD140C122A501□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 30 2.50 500 1200
KRMV1812GD180C162A501□□T 14 18 22 ±10% 35 2.50 500 1600
KRMV1812GD220C152A501□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 45 1.50 500 1500
KRMV1812GD260C152A501□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 45 1.00 500 1500
KRMV1812GD300C142A501□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 1.00 500 1400
KRMV1812GD380C132A501□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 1.00 500 1300
KRMV1812GD450C122A501□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 90 1.00 500 1200
KRMV1812GD560C112A501□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 2.00 500 1100
KRMV1812GD650C102A501□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 2.00 500 1000
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip varistors Page 6 of 18
※ Notes:
a. The breakdown voltage was measured at 1mA.
b. The clamping voltage was measured at 1A by 8/20µs Pulse.
c. The peak current was tested at 8/20μs waveform.
d. The Surge Energy was Test at 10/1000μs waveform.
e. The capacitance value was measured at f=1KHz, VRMS=0.5V.
f. The maximum peak current within the Breakdown voltage change of ±10% with the standard
impulse current (8/20μs) applied one time.
g. The maximum Surge Energy within the varistor voltage change of ±10% when one impulse of
10/1000μs is applied.
KRMV1812GD850C901A501□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 160 2.00 500 900
KRMV1812GD101C801A501□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 250 2.50 500 800
KRMV2220GD5R6C183A122□□T 4 5.6 8 ±20% 15.5 2.00 1200 18000
KRMV2220GD140C402A122□□T 11 14 18 ±10% 30 5.40 1200 4000
KRMV2220GD180C402A122□□T 13 18 24 ±10% 39 5.80 1200 4000
KRMV2220GD220C352A122□□T 18 22 27 ±10% 45 7.20 1200 3500
KRMV2220GD260C352A122□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 54 7.80 1200 3500
KRMV2220GD300C302A122□□T 25 30 39 ±10% 65 9.60 1200 3000
KRMV2220GD380C252A122□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 77 12.0 1200 2500
KRMV2220GD450C202A122□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 85 12.0 1200 2000
KRMV2220GD560C202A102□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 110 8.80 1000 2000
KRMV2220GD650C202A801□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 5.60 800 2000
KRMV2220GD850C102A801□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 160 5.00 800 1000
KRMV2220GD101C102A801□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 200 4.50 800 1000
KRMV3220GD180C143A152□□T 13 18 24 ±10% 58 4.0 1500 14000
KRMV3220GD200C133A152□□T 14 20 27 ±10% 65 4.0 1500 13000
KRMV3220GD240C123A152□□T 17 24 33 ±10% 79 4.0 1500 12000
KRMV3220GD280C103A152□□T 20 28 39 ±10% 94 4.0 1500 10000
KRMV3220GD300C802A152□□T 21 30 40 ±10% 97 4.0 1500 8000
KRMV3220GD350C702A152□□T 25 35 47 ±10% 113 4.0 1500 7000
KRMV3220GD380C602A152□□T 27 38 52 ±10% 125 4.0 1500 6000
KRMV3220GD420C552A152□□T 30 42 56 ±10% 135 4.0 1500 5500
KRMV3220GD500C502A152□□T 35 50 68 ±10% 165 4.0 1500 5000
KRMV3220GD560C502A152□□T 40 56 75 ±10% 181 4.0 1500 5000
KRMV3220GD600C452A152□□T 42 60 82 ±10% 198 4.0 1500 4500
KRMV3220GD680C402A152□□T 48 68 90 ±10% 218 4.0 1500 4000
KRMV3220GD750C382A152□□T 53 75 100 ±10% 242 4.0 1500 3800
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip varistors Page 7 of 18
ESDWave Form
IEC61000-4-2 Standards
Surge Wave Form